

## **Annual School Fees 2018 - St Andrews College Marayong**

| APPLICATION FEE (each student, non-refundable) Upon Lodgement of Application | \$50  |
|--|-------|
| ENROLMENT FEE (each student, non refundable) Upon Enrolment                  | \$100 |
| Camp Fee (each student) Upon Enrolment                                       | \$300 |

| Year 7                 |         | Year 8                 |         | ANNUAL FEES               |                             | 1st Child | 2nd Child | 3rd Child |
|------------------------|---------|------------------------|---------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Resource Fee           | \$732   | Resource Fee           | \$693   |                           | Years 7-8                   | 2,100     | 1,575     | 1,050     |
| Overnight Excursion    | \$347   | Overnight Excursion    | NIL     |                           | Years 9-10                  | 2,331     | 1,749     | 1,167     |
| Activity fee           | \$561   | Activity fee           | \$594   |                           | Years 11-12                 | 2,976     | 2,232     | 1,488     |
| Family Levy            | \$90    | Family Levy            | \$90    |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Diocesan Fees          | \$2,100 | Diocesan Fees          | \$2,100 |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Diocesan Building Levy | \$783   | Diocesan Building Levy | \$783   |                           |                             |           |           |           |
|                        | \$4,613 |                        | \$4,260 |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Year 9                 |         | Year 10                |         | INSTALMENT FEES           | Charged over 3 installments | 1st Child | 2nd Child | 3rd Child |
| Resource Fee           | \$798   | Resource Fee           | \$774   |                           | Years 7-8                   | 700       | 525       | 350       |
| Overnight Excursion    | \$351   | Overnight Excursion    | \$237   |                           | Years 9-10                  | 777       | 583       | 389       |
| Activity fee           | \$606   | Activity fee           | \$711   |                           | Years 11-12                 | 992       | 744       | 496       |
| Family Levy            | \$90    | Family Levy            | \$90    |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Diocesan Fees          | \$2,331 | Diocesan Fees          | \$2,331 |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Diocesan Building Levy | \$783   | Diocesan Building Levy | \$783   |                           |                             |           |           |           |
|                        | \$4,959 |                        | \$4,926 |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Year 11                |         | Year 12                |         | BUILDING LEVY             | Charged over 3 installments | 1st Child | 2nd Child | 3rd Child |
| Resource Fee           | \$675   | Resource Fee           | \$726   | Charged per family \$783  |                             | 261       |           |           |
| Overnight Excursion    | \$213   | Overnight Excursion    | \$165   |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Activity fee           | \$162   | Activity fee           | \$252   | TEMPORARY RESIDENTS I     | Charged over 3 installments | 1st Child | 2nd Child | 3rd Child |
| Family Levy            | \$90    | Family Levy            | \$90    | Charged per child \$1,935 |                             | 645       | 645       | 645       |
| Diocesan Fees          | \$2,976 | Diocesan Fees          | \$2,976 |                           |                             |           |           |           |
| Diocesan Building Levy | \$783   | Diocesan Building Levy | \$783   |                           |                             |           |           |           |
|                        | \$4,899 |                        | \$4,992 |                           |                             |           |           |           |

## **SCHOOL BASED FEES**

School fee payments are charged annually, with payments made in 3 equal instalments

School based fees cover Technology, Resources and Activities used to support learning in all subjects and any co-curricular activities. Schools also charge fees that go toward resources that may include excursions, cost of buses, photocopying, utilities, maintenance of buildings and grounds, camps and reflection days. As the cost of these activities and resources are subsidised by the college, there are no refunds if an individual student does not attend a particular activity. The only exception to this policy is the situation where a student is genuinely unable to attend a 3 day camp or retreat for a legitimate reason that is provided well in advance.